# STREET PLAY ON WOMEN EMPOWERMENT

historiagiana

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

**NSS Programme Officer** 

PRINCIPAL

#### Approval Form – STREET PLAY ON WOMEN EMPOWERMENT

**Department:** NSS UNIT

#### **Program: STREET PLAY ON WOMEN EMPOWERMENT**

**Objectives:** The main objective of street play on the occasion of women's day. A Street play to spread awareness about women empowerment.

**Content:** The NSS Unit of S.M. Shetty College has organized an offline mode for our NSS Volunteers.

Date: 06th March, 2021

Cost/Budget: Nil / Not Applicable

**Resource Person:** NA

Verified By: Dr. Vijay Vishwakarma & Prof. John Menezes

Date of Approval: 26<sup>th</sup> February, 2021

ishwagaana

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

**NSS Programme Officer** 

PRINCIPA

#### Minutes of the meeting – STREET PLAY ON WOMEN EMPOWERMENT

There was a meeting on 04th March, 2022

# Meeting on 04<sup>th</sup> March, 2022

- Discussed about the event.
- $\succ$  Planned about the street play.
- > Discuss the time and place.
- > The leader worked on the sample message that would be sent
- ➤ All necessary information was given.

ishwagaana

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

**NSS Programme Officer** 

PRINCIPAL

#### **Report – STREET PLAY ON WOMEN EMPOWERMENT**

# Event: STREET PLAY ON WOMEN EMPOWERMENT Date: 24/12/2021

**Highlights:** The NSS UNIT of S.M.Shetty College of Science, Commerce, and Management Studies, Powai, has performed a Street Play on Women Empowerment on the occasion of National Women's Day on 6th March, 2022 at Amrut Nagar police station and Vikhroli Parkside, police station. To create an awareness on Women Empowerment, We define empowerment as letting this power out." It encourages people to gain the skills and knowledge that will allow them to overcome obstacles in life or work environment and ultimately, help them develop within themselves or in the society.

shuaharna

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

**NSS Programme Officer** 

PRINCIPAL



historiagana

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

**NSS Programme Officer** 

PRINCIPAL



historagaena

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

**NSS Programme Officer** 

PRINCIPAL

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org



ishwagaena

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

**NSS Programme Officer** 

PRINCIPAL

#### Thank You Letter – STREET PLAY ON WOMEN EMPOWERMENT

SMS/

18<sup>th</sup> March, 2022

To,

Ms. PSI Savita mane Vikhroli Parkside police station. Dear Ma'am,

It was truly a pleasure to have you with us as our Resource Persons on occasion of "<u>STREET</u> <u>PLAY ON WOMEN EMPOWERMENT</u>" organized by NSS UNIT of our college. On behalf of our college, we'd like to thank you for the generous gift of your time, making people aware and also giving us your precious opinion and various other information. Your time and dedication made this webinar successful.

With Regards, Thanking you,

> Yours faithfully, Dr.Sridhara Shetty PRINCIPAL

shuagana

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

**NSS Programme Officer** 

PRINCIPAL

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org